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Memo 

 To: DISTRIBUTION LIST 

 From: Dionne Filiatrault, Technical Advisor  

 Subject: NWB2MEA0204 - Meadowbank Site Abandonment and Restoration 
Commitment – per KIA Lease Agreement – July 02 

Date:   July 19, 2002 

Available for your review through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in 
the folder “NWB2MEA0204”, sub-folder “Information”, is a copy of the report titled, 
“Meadowbank Site Abandonment and Restoration Commitment – per KIA Lease 
Agreement – July 02”, received July 17, 2002.  This report was submitted by 
Cumberland Resources Ltd. to the NWB in compliance with Part J, Item 1 of their 
current water licence. 

The NWB would like to ensure a broad thorough review is performed of all plans 
submitted to the Board and is requesting your assistance in the review of this report and 
would appreciate receiving any comments and recommendations by August 19, 2002.    
 
If you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 867-360-
6338 or by fax 867-360-6369 or e-mail dionne@polarnet.ca 
 
 
Original signed by: 
 
 
Dionne Filiatrault, P. Eng. 
Senior Technical Advisor 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�
mailto:dionne@polarnet.ca�
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Cumberland Resources R. Alexander  cumberland@telus.net (604) 608-2559 
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 

NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695    (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca    (867) 873-8185 

DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca          (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health Board  Wanda Poirier  wpoirier@gov.nu.ca         (867) 645-2409 

CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Baker Lake         (867) 793-2509 
KIA – Baker Lake         (867) 793-2355 
HTO – Baker Lake         (867) 793-2034 
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